o oo
5, >

N

Esquimaux llg'n,urhinod at
Public Expensc. i

$10,000 paid for$2,800 worth
of Pemmican.

Evidence Excluded.

The Merwin Contracts.

items — $6,173 profit on
¢11,838 — Making 62 per
cent for Merwin — What
about the other Half Mil-
lion ?

The Lord’s Day Bill.

Minister of Justice accepts an
amendment _which gives
provinces power to set the
act asidle — Mr Emmerson
and five of his colleagues
voted down. — A Deputy
Minister who takes no
notice when his officer
complains that a contractor
tried to bribe him.

OTTAWA, June 30, 1906.
The Arctic-enquiry has closed,
as was expected, with a majority
report whitewashing the whole
affair, and one from the minority
condemning the extravagance and
the imprudence connected with
the purchases and regretting that
the investigation could not be
more effective. Messrs Northup,
Bergeron, Bennett and Stockton
signed the minority report whith
sets forth the following among
other things:
RECKLESS BUYING

though purchases amounting to
$125,000 were made, the amounts
reaching $19,780 from one firm,
no tenders were asked for and
there was practically no limitation
in the price.
That the supplies included $22,-
000 worth of clothing for 34 men
or an average of $700 each, which
the committee believes.to be an
unnecessary quantity and cost.
That the original requisition
for supplies made by Capt Ber.
nier was based on the supposed
needs of a three years polar ex-
pedition and was excessive even
for that, where as it was not pro-
posed that the Arctic should do
more than patrol the coast of
Hudson Bay and neighboring
waters, and it was arranged that
supplies wonld be seant to her by
another ship every year.
NO CHECK

that notwithstanding this liber-
al outfit other persops than Cap-
tain Bernier ordered or prosyred
further enormous quantities of
goods especially liquors, tobacco
and other luxuries, for which
there was no requisition and no
necessity. Among the question-
able purchases wers immense
quantities of costly elothing,
medicdl supplies costing $4,827,
tobacco and cigars to the cost of
$3,500 and about $2,000 worth of
liquors. Certificates of the re
ceipt of goods said to have
been sent on board were signed
by three and sometimes four per-
sons including the captain, the
purser and,“the steward, and yet
it was found by the evidenes of
these same officers that they bad
not examined the contents of the
cases, had no personal knowledge
of the matter, and only signed be-
eause they were ordered to do so.

That when the minority of the
commitee desired to have an in-
dependent investigation into the
quantity of goods remaining in
the ship on her retarn, the major-
ity refused and the commities
was compelied to scgept the state-
ments of persons eugsged by the

The supply

whereas the ordinary wholesale
price was sixty-seven cents.

BOARDING THE NATIVES.

| about them at their winter quar-
The Truth learned about 15[ters s band of fity or sixty Es-

the rate in which it was nsed on
the ship have been sufficient for

Wanted

But
Good
Wool

Nothing

thirteen years. ;
That the country paid $1.84
a pound for 805 pounds of

That the ship’s crew gathered

seven months out of the Arctic’s

the committee prevented the min-
ority making further inquiry into
the relations between the crew
and these Esquimaux which
might explain the reason for this
extraordinary hospitality.

That the prices paid sand the
quantities supplied of fur clothes
and sleeping bags, some of the
latter costing $325 each, appeared
to be altogether excessive, but as
there was no samples available it
was impossible to tell what the
goods ought to be worth.

That some of the goods pur-
chased and paid for are not
shown to have been placed on
board the vessel, and that large
quantities of medical stores, wines,
cigars and cigarettes seem to have
been disposed of in a way that
could not be ascertained. A con-
siderable quantity of sapples ap-
peared to have been used fof re-
freshments at the dances given
for the Ksquimaux men and
women.
That the witness called to give
testimony concerning the proper
price to be paid for pemmican as
above stated was not allowed to
testify, the majority elaiming that
the case had been closed.

THE REPORTS PRESENTED.
On Thursday the majority re-
port was submitted to the House
by Mr McLean, of Lunenburg,
chairman of the committee, and
the minority report was submit-
ted in amendment by Mr North-
rup, who with Mr Bergeron, Mr
Bennett, Mr Stockton, Dr Reid,
Mr Kemp and the Leader of the
Qpposition advocated its adoption
It should be stated that the ma
jority found with the minority in
one matter. They agreed that
the tobacco sypplied by Mr Am-
yot, a favored contractor, was
overcharged. For the rest they
swallowed everything. Mr Bro-
deur, the Minister of Marine,
closed the debate on his !side
by complaining that the whole
charge against the Department in
the matter of the Arctic was a
cowardly attack upon the mem-
ory of the late Mr Prefontaine.
To this Mr Bordon retorted by
stating that with all his faglts Mr
Prefontaine would not have been
such a coward as to try to shield
himself and his Government be-
hind the memory of a dead col-
leagne, and to throw the blame
for which the whole Cabinst was
responsible upon a man who was
no longer present to speak for
himself. Ia the end the majority
report was adopted by the House
by a straight party vote.

MERWIN'S RAKE OFF.
The Depart.me/mz of Marine has
besn further investigated in the
watter of the Merwip gontracts,
This eoterprising gentleman has
received from the Government
over half a million dollars for
supplies of variogs kinds fornish-
ed without tender or competitigp,
He repeatedly refused to tell the
Public aceoynts eommittee what
was the sost price of thg machin-
ery and appliances bought from
him. Most of these articles where
importod, and Morwin claims,
thongh it is said that he has no
right to do sa, thy} they can only
be bought from him. But the
Department has gone to him for
pggines, hoilers, and all sorts of
machinery, whigh 4ro made in
Canada and coyld be bopght dirpe

Department.

-

T. & B. smoking tobaceo,|the Montreal house had the ma-

quimanx, feeding them for six or | ment could have purchased from

stores, and that the majority of | Price that Merwin did, or could

PROFITS 'ON PROFITS.
It should be understood that

chinery shipped direct from the
maker to the government, so all
that Merwin had to do was to
order the goods from Montreal
and to present his bill to the de-
partment of marine. The govern-

Wilson in Montreal at the same

have done still better by purchas-
ing from the manufacturer at the
same price that_the Wilsons paid.
Bat for some reasons that ought
to be known the Department pre-
fers to pay Wilson’s profit and
then to give Merwin 52 per cent.
profit on the original price and on
the first profitalso. Sothat the bill
which originally should have been
about $10,000 was raised to $18,-
000, and the present of $6,173
was made to the American go-
between.

A PEBBLE ON THE BEACH.

But this is only a trifle. It is
a matter of $18,000, whereas in
1904 Merwin was paid in all $136,-
643, in 190F a still larger account,
and between the first of July,
1905 and the first of May this
year $206,000. Most of these
payments were for imported goods,
of which Merwin claims to be
a special agent, though there is no
reason that the government could
not buy satisfactory apparatus
without him, Whether Merwin
makes 100,200, or 300 per cent on
these specialties of his cannot be
known. Here are some of them.

MERWIN’S SPECIALTIES.
65 Store Holders at $ 875 eac

2 X “* p2g «
25 Spar Buoys at 1,600 «
- s 1,500
12 % f 1,600 “
10 Lanterns at 500 «
25 ¢ 295+
1 Gas Buoy at 2,700
180 Gas Receivers 95 ¢
18 Spar Buoys 1,600 “
29 Holders 875 «
20 Spar Buoys 1,600 “
2 Bell Buoys at _ 2500 «
5 Light Ships equip-
ment ab 650
1 Sub-marine Signal
cable at 10,170 ¢
5 Sub-marine Shore
stations 8,000 “

The items are not recorded in
the last $200,000 of goods sup-
plied by Merwin. If this agent
makes anywhere up to 187 per
cent. profit out of an ordinary
engine made in Canada how much
is he likely to make out of his
spar bpoys upd his signal ap-
paratus,
With whom does he divide the
money ?
THE DEPUTY TAKES NQ
NOTICE.

Some further light was thrown by
the Public Acconats Committee upon
the operations of the go-be-tween in
the Public Works Department when
the vouchers submitted showed that
for one party in the Georgian Bay
Burvey the eongineer in ebarge paid
$45 for a sleigh as good as that which
was billed to another party at 875
by the Ottawa grocer from whom it
was bought. Mr Gobeil, the Deputy
Minister of Public Works was called
to testify conserning the alleged aty
tempt of this Ottawa provision dealer
to bribe one of the officers of the Da-
partment with the present of a fur
coat, to pass his_accodats for horses,
sleighs, harness and robes. This De.
puty Minister made the astonishiug
admission that Eaginéer Rainboth
bad spoken g bim with *‘bitterness”
of an attempt to seduce hip with a
gift of turs, but that he bad not paid
any attention to it, or allowed the
complaint to interfere with bis treat-
ment of this contractor’s accounts.

MINISTERS OUTVOTED.
The bill authorizing the Grand
Trook Pacific Branch Lines Com-

ln the Standing Committee, Mr Em—
merson had caused the branch to St
Jobn, New Brunswick to be struck
out of the list, The purpose of the
Mioister and his colleagues was to
cause the Grand Trunk Pacific Com-

pasy to acquire.the new Brunswick
Central, a railway in which the Pro-

vincial Government and certain local
politicians have an interest, In the
Oommittee of the Whole a motion
was made to restore the clause so

struck oute Mr Emmerson fought
the amendment long and earnestly,

and when it was pressed to a division
he-was supported in the vote by the
other five Ministers present, namely:
Messrs Fielding, Paterson, Ayles-
worth, Hyman and Fisher. Never-
theless the ameodment was carried
by a vote of 44 to 20, only fourteen
private members voting with the six
ministers, who did not persuade even
the majority of their owan party.
THE LORD'S DAY BILL.

A large part of the week was de-
voted to the Liord’s Day Bill, The
measure wags in the bands of Mr
Aylesworth, minister of justice, to
whose charge it fell on the retirement
of Mr Fuzpatrick. Many amend
ments were made enlarging the nym-
ber of works of supposed necessity
allowable on the first day of the
week. Among these are operations
connected with fishing, the saving of
crops under certain conditions,’ the
manufacture of maple sugar and
syrup, the hiring of teams and small
boats by persoans for their owa use or
that of their tamily in driving or sai ]-
ing on Sunday. The clause per
mitting Jews and Seventh Day Ohris-
tians to work at their own occupation
in secluded places on Suunday, pro-
vided they have consistently observed
Saturday as the Sabbath, was struck
out after a long and animated debate.

PROVINCES MAY REPEAL IT.

But the most important change in
the measure is that introduced and
rushed through on Friday. Several
days before Mr Piche, one of the
Montreal members supporting the
(Government, tried to amend the
principal enacting clause of the bill
by _providing that any law now or
hereafter in force in any of the pro-
vinces should not be set aside by-the
Lord's Day Act. The effect of this
change would be to enable Mr Piche’s
province, or any other, to set aside
the measure in its application to any
matter within the scope of proviacial
powers. The general power of the
Dominion to legislate for Sunday ob
servance would so far be abrogated
by the parliament itself and delegated
to the province. Mr Piche’s motion
was rejected at the time. But by
Friday the minister in charge of the
measure bad chaoged his mind, and
when Mr Piche proposed a reconsid-
eration of the clause which had long
before been adopted, and followea
the motion by renewing his amead-
ment in aocther form Mr] Ayles-
worth to the surprise of many sup-
ported the motion, declaring himself
a life-long advocate of provinciali
rights. It was pointed out by M.
Borden that the amendment g-ve the
provinces power to repeal or destroy
the Lora’s Diy Act in so far as the
measure prohibited work, labor and
bisiness on Bunday. The portion
dealing with Sunday amusements and
recreations might be left, and (hat
was the part which should go under
provincial control if any were trans
ferred. Different provinces and races
Bad their owa ideas ab)ut Sunday re
creation, but all should be agreed on
the necessity of preserving the Lord’s
Pay as a day of rest. St Wilfid
Laurier supported Pichels amend
ment, which was adopted. >

TIME TO KILL TT.

Fioally Mr Gervais, another Mon-
treal Libzaral member, moved a clause
proyiding that the Act should not go
into force uatil next March, This
also Mr Agylesworth accepted, M
Byrden remarking that the purpose
was uanoubtedly to enable the pro
vinces to destroy the bill betore it
came iato effect.

e —

pany to build a large number of lines
connecting with the proposed Trans-
continental has been advanced sever.

drow the m: 5 wturers or from

mﬁ%-;m week.

This is the highest price
ever paid for wool in this
country 32 cents per 1b, Jas

7 ~— | assistance ocould reach him. [fhe body
11888.70 18012.00 6173.30 52 |was recovered shortly afterwards.

PROWSE BROS, Ltd,;

WEDNESDAY, JULY 4, 1906, .jx't'?..;'i&hf A s
J " & . - 1 years. May his soul
SuBSCRIPTION—$1.00 A YEAR,  |'F R ; The . table fon Friday June 29;.h, Dacks. (s
+ Wanssibav ! x gives the prices ~ Merwin icharde, aped 73 years. Eggs, per
PuBL lm_m,. NESD. 200 of Mer-| pid m' the price at which :i:‘y ::1 ‘Jm{:euwth,PRt;adn, Fowls (per pr)., ppersy o
: 2 4 ~ r P fiesinoses 3
JAMES MoISAAC 7K PRICE peo- | e transferred the goods to the o a ber Sie yeur, | on" | Chiokens (par ). porieg
Editor & Proprietor. o paid Government, bis own profits and] ————w>w——— R b : R 0.9} $0 0.10
: : & 00 pou final the percentage. - Sammer Outipgs. Hay, per 1001bs.......... 0.42 to 0.45
: d 7 Nt T i ‘ k o Mutton, per Ib (carcas).... 06} to 0.07
i : e ———— » per
M'ﬂ.‘hm ﬂ : " 3 =" “Routes and Fares for Summer | Ostmeal (per owt)........ '250to0.00
.cl'lp“..ﬂ. ::"d,p“lﬁ'.w..“ nmld.-.l,d Il“dllih THI TABLE OF PROFITS. MX‘" is the title of & book isened by , Pctatoes (buyers price). ... 0.0262%3.: |
2 s t . a -] the Grand Truok Railway System |Pork.................. ; 0.08 to 0.8%| {
mixed with fat and currants. At . 2 g E T whtih bk Sall o1 Tuteraek. to the m,,’n'm; Sheep pelts, . ..coicinnnns 0.75 to 1.00
B @ Sa 2 | tonrist who is planning sn onting f,r | Turnips........ b 0.10 t0 0.13 | |
Bﬁam Wukl!] L'ﬂﬂ. the last &:f’ :e ul::'g:..nqn:rym th“: ;’i gi BE g 1008. Ia addliion 10 genersl informa- | Tarkeys(per Ib). ....... 0,12 to 0.00
g manager 4 5D = A { tion, the contents contain particulars of | Geese ,........... N s 0.00 to 0.00
R Canada engaged in packing meat & L different rontes and fares (0 points in | BLk oats,. .. ... <.5eessnse owwo.;gA
: ic Enquiry. |sod mekiog mest preparations|1. Hendey Norton Lathe ete. ~ $ 995.00 $12500 $25500 27|all pasts of the conntry and cover tho | Pressed bay,........e.nt b
The e by was on hand to testify that his|1 Umd.yndm'un' P 1024.00 1550.00 526.00 51 |principal resorts reached by the lines of | SIraW..uuesses.cenes e s
Majority Applies Whitewash, | firm would be giad o spply the |} g:fuu o '86000 07600 91500 38 I cotaim 8 120 of oot Out skl order depart- |
e - |ssme srticle that weak on board|, g, ocong Ragine 83500 96000 62500 17 |Will beotgreat help (o thowo who nave | - iF D EOF T
... |the Arctic in the same condition |} “Sinrtevant Engine 26550 55000 98450 107 |Dotyet decided whero to rpend Lbeir s Y
Conclusions ot the Minority. land quantity, for 85 cents a|1. Beaty Hoisting Engine 770.00 110000 830.00 43 |bolidays. The book also contains s [€very mail brings us orders|j
> 4 . et 8o 11 Hendey Pillar Ehaer 505.50 80000 29500 58 series of mapa for reference. Write to- | from different parts of thel#
Le : mw;:q n'mnor - 1 . i i 1250.00 493:30 65 day for a copy to J. Quinlar, Bona- country, and we have invari- 3
Reckless Purchdses, wild Thot 1 5'906 i of Lol e ) 97500 . $1500 aafYeetem Suticn, Moniral ably given the utmost satis-
prices, no check on thnﬁ- the dq::bnt 5 m a L Bl 65C.00 260.00 67 A P McDonsld, aged nineteen,son of tha f”'crj;dq' 2 If any thing by any
. A o 2 LU SIENIEAN BE S S 11 e 55000 28450 107 |y ., pgichael A. MoDooald, was drowneded | possibility might be wrong,
: &S . : y. - He was bathing | we are always here to mak

0 481, 1. yester '
he tosk n sfump sud wha drowsed behte ' 1oyvq Busy Store; '@h“" !

\ lottetown.

Big Departmental Store.

MEN'S GORREGT
Headwear!

Is the Best Hat on Harth at
the price.

We received over 5,000 of
them, and they are the prettiest
styles we have ever looked at.

The Christy knocks the Am-
erican Hats higher than a kite
for style this year.

The Christy always did
knock out any other Hat for
wear, non-fading color, shape-
keeping and non-breaking qual-
ities. $1.00, $2.00, $3.00 the
Hat. Then we have the cele-
brated

- Scott Hat

Made byChristy but sold with
the Scott name. It costs $4.00

here, and is sold at €5.00 any-
where else in Canada or the U.S.
A. It’s the pink of Perfection in
the Christy Hat making. Only
a ]f'eW of them, so come early if
you want one.

The Suffolk Hat

It’s the best American Hat
that’s sold in Charlottetown to-
day, and twenty years’ of hat
experience tells us so.

Paton & Co, Vietoria Rows.

Tha Ouly Real Hatters.

Tighest Price

£ f“ggf ~%"<-?té1 R A ST

1Y

Cash or Trade
PAID FOR

The Christy Hat

e R

And remember that

price.

GOOD WOOL

Stanley Bros

here is marked in plain figures, so that you

know you are getting £hings at the right

Cash If You Want It,

If not Cash, then the best value in Dry
Goods in P. E. Island.

Wooll Good Wool!

Bring it right to us.

Stanley -

III__._

everything you buy

MORELL

Tea Party.

The parishioners of 8t Joseph’s Cath-
olic Church will held a grand Tea Party
in aid of the church funde, in a beantiful
field at Morell Station,

On Wednesday,

July 11th, 1906.

The occasion will afford visitors an
opportunity to view the far famed
Maorell River, the beantiful new trafiic
bridge recently completed, and the groat
swing rpan just placed in the Morell
Railway Bridge.

In addition to Inxuriously furnished
tea tables, refreshment booths, stored
with strawberries and cream, ice cream,
frait, confectionery and other delicacies
will be provided, and a well stocked
nloon/wi.ll supply an abundance of
cooling tempserate beverages.

Ample arrsngements will ba made for
dancing, swirging, bowling and other
amusements nsual at such gatherings.

The committes in chargs will exert
themeelves to the utmost to provids for
the comfort and amusement of all who

ed on. Come one and all!

Following ate the Fares and Train
Arrangements) o

StaTIONS. Fares. Traix Drrs

Charlottetown 70¢. i

St. Danstan’s 60c. ?gg ‘;‘m
Royalty Junction 60c. 7.16 «
York 50c. 7.35 «
Bedford 4bc. 753 «
Tracadie 45¢. 8.04
Mount Stewart 30c. 825
St. Andrew’s 25¢. 832 «
Dundee 10c. 8.51 «
Lat 40 bo. 8.57 «
Morqll Arrive 9.02 «
Souria " 9.16 «
Harmony 50c. 9.30 «
Bear River 45c¢. 9.46
8t. Charles 46c. 9.53 ¢
Selkirk 45c. 10.00 ««
Five Houses 30c. 10.15 «
St. Peter’s 20c. 1022 ¢«
Midgell 15c. 1032 ««
Marie 5c. 1040 «
Morell Arrive 1045 «

Beturning special train will leave
Morell for Charlottetown at 6 o’clock
p- m., and train for fouris will leave at
5.30 p. m.

Passengers from Stations between
Georgetown and Mount Stawazt can go

and return by regolar trains on the 11th
July.

" WILLIAM AYLWARD, Sec’y.
July 4, 1906—1i

ALL KINDS OF

JOB WORK

Executed with Neatness and
Despatch at the HeraLD!
_ Office,

attend. An ideal outing may be count - |

K. W. Taylor

WATCHMAKER
JEWELER and OPTIGIAN.

| ESTABLISHED 1870.

ANDSOME LADIES’
WATCHES (Reliable)
$10.00, $14.00, $20.00 and
$50.00.

HAINS — $2.50, $3.50,
$5.00, up to $20.00,

ATCHES for Men, Re-

gina or Waltham—
(Reliable) — $7.560, $10.00,
$20.00 and $35.00.

RINGS, for Wedding or
3 Birthday, plain or set
with precious stones.

SPECTACLES, in rimless
or mounted. Lensesad-
apted by testing to each eye
separately.

E.W. TAYLOR

South Side Queen Square.

~

E. I. RYAN, B. A,

BARRISTER & ATTORNEY,
GEORGETOWN, P. E. ISLAND,

Charlotietown, P. E. Island s =, i,

\
‘\




